

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3007 OF 2026

Jana Small Finance Bank Ltd Throu. .. Petitioner
Mohammed Abdul Khalid

V/s.

State Of Maharashtra Thru. G.P . .. Respondents
And Ors

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. P.M.J. Deshpande, AGP, for Respondent No. 1/State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 23RD MARCH 2026.

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.03.23
17:55:34
+0530

PC:

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. List on 7th April 2026 under the same category.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)