

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3007 OF 2026**

Jana Small Finance Bank Ltd Throu. .. Petitioner  
Mohammed Abdul Khalid

V/S.

The State Of Maharashtra Throu. Govt .. Respondents  
Pleader And Ors

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3648 OF 2026**

Aadhar Housing Finance Limited Thr .. Petitioner  
Its Authorized Officer

V/S.

The State Of Maharashtra District .. Respondents  
Magistrate And Ors

-----

Mr. Balasaheb S. Choure (through VC), for the Petitioner in both Petitions.

Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for the Respondent/State in WP/3007/2026.

Ms. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for the Respondent/State in WP/3648/2026.

-----

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

**DATE : 5TH MAY 2026.**

**PC:**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in terms of the order dated 23/04/2026, an additional affidavit has been filed.

2. The record does not show that such an affidavit is on record. The Registry to verify.

3. List for further consideration on 10<sup>th</sup> June 2026, 'High on Board.'

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)